# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5129426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI FENG	08/27/2018
FEI ZHAI	08/23/2018
YIYU FENG	08/23/2018
WEIXIANG YANG	08/23/2018
LIQI DONG	08/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIANJIN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	92 WEIJIN ROAD, NANKAI DISTRICT
City:	TIANJIN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	300072

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16123405	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

**Email:** kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNT-133US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/JLE/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 046811 FRAME: 0793 source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046811 FRAME: 0794

ASSIGNN	ΛENT -	Patent Application	Docket N	umber: UNT-133US	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1.	Wei FENG	2.	Fei ZHAI	
	3.	Yiyu FENG	4.	Weixiang YANG	
	5.	Liqi DONG	6.		
made an invention entitled: AZOBENZENE-BASED PHOTOTHERMAL ENERGY STORAGE MOLECULE, METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME AND USE THEREOF					
for which an applic		etters Patent of the United States	(the Applic	cation):	
is submitted concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)  TIANJIN UNIVERSITY 92 Weijin Road, Nankai District, Tianjin 300072, P.R.China  .				00072, P.R.China •	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including the Application, all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto and authorizes Assignee to file such applications for Letters Patent in the United States and any and all other countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. Assignor also agrees that it will not engage, participate, or take part in any action conflicting with this Assignment, including but not limited to challenging the validity or patentability or enforceability of any patent rights relating to this invention or assisting others with such a challenge.

If any provision in this Assignment is held invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Assignor authorizes Assignee's attorney to insert the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 12/20/17

# ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number:

UNT-133US

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	T	yped or Printed N	ame	Signature	, managara a magaganang , a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	Date
	1.	Wei FENG		Wei Tene	<i>Z</i>	018.8.27
				Wen Can * Witness to Assignor #1		018.8.27
	2.	Fei ZHAI		Foi Zhai	Z	018.8.23
	en e			Zeyu Li * Witness to Assignor #2	<del></del>	018.8.23
	3.	Yiyu FENG	e general transcriber speed the CP	Yryn Teng	24	718.8.23
				Zeyll Li * Withess to Assignor #3	Z.(	18.8.23
SIGNATURE	4.	Weixiang YAN	IG	Weixiang Yang		18.8.23
	***************************************		*	Chen (ao * Witness to Assignor #4	20	118.8.23
	5.	Liqi DONG		Liqi Dong		18.8.23
				Zeyu L'v *Witness to Assignor #5		018.8.23
	6	and the second s	eginement en de en			
		ngan mangang mengangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangka Sagan mengangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan pangangkan panga	- Level alberts is a restly the fact	* Witness to Assignor #6	NO MET A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
						*
**Assignee			# gg 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
Signature						
Typed or print	ted nam	ie <u>Denahula</u>	Z	long		
Title Pro	ncipo	il of Tianjin	. Uni	versity	*	
DateZ	718.8	. 24			September 1997	
Application for	United	States Letters Pa	atent:			processors by the company of the com
Serial No.:		1	6/123,4	405	a second deposition of the second deposition o	
Filed:		, v.√	Septen	nber 6, 2018	· confidence on or	i agaga jan ya
Attorney Dock			UNT-13	33US		
Total Number	of Assi	gnment Pages			ecommended, mandatory	
				**Assignee signature re	commended, mandatory	for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 12/20/17